Rank
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Rank
1st
2nd=
2nd=
4th
5th

WTL Schedule 11 Final Results

Results as at 11:11, Monday 01 November

20 results received out of 20

Division 1
Jane Eyre
Mike Rothwell
Michael Cox
Paul Davies
David Bolton

Division 2

Alan Farmer

Chris Banks

John Ellwood
Leopold Lehninger
Frank Jenkinson

Played
4

E T R

Played
4

> B~ B D

Won
3

oON W N

Won

O Fr N W

Drawn
0

O O O o

Drawn
0

O Fr O

Lost
1

AN RPN

Lost
1

A NN DN O

VPs
54
46
44
37
19

VPs
52
51
51
35
11

Ave
13.5
11.5
11.0
9.3
4.8

Ave
13.0
12.8
12.8
8.8
2.8



