WTL Schedule 11 Final Results

Results as at 11:11, Monday 01 November 20 results received out of 20

Rank	Division 1	Played	Won	Drawn	Lost	VPs	Ave
1st	Jane Eyre	4	3	0	1	54	13.5
2nd	Mike Rothwell	4	2	0	2	46	11.5
3rd	Michael Cox	4	3	0	1	44	11.0
4th	Paul Davies	4	2	0	2	37	9.3
5th	David Bolton	4	0	0	4	19	4.8
Rank	Division 2	Played	Won	Drawn	Lost	VPs	Ave
Rank 1st	Division 2 Alan Farmer	Played 4	Won 3	Drawn 0	Lost 1	VPs 52	Ave 13.0
		•	_	-			_
1st	Alan Farmer	4	3	0	1	52	13.0
1st 2nd=	Alan Farmer Chris Banks	4	3	0	1	52 51	13.0 12.8